WHEREAS, on August 22, 2006, the COUNTY and PAHOKEE amended the Interlocal 
Agreement to increase the engineering design fees by $23,300; and another $1,403 was used · 
for additional study costs for a total of $229,050; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and PAHOKEE desire the remaining funds totaling Seven 
, Hundred Ten thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Dollars ($710,950) to be used for construction and . 

administrative costs for the sanitary sewer, which will benefit the residents and businesses in 
the Canal Point area. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and 
representations contained herein, the parties agree as follows: